CLASS
AmerSedan
SSA
SSB
SSC
SSGT
ITA
ITB
ITC
ITE
ITS
ASP
BSP
CSP
DSP
ESP
FSP
SM
SSM
SMF
SPEC MIATA
GT-1
GT-2
GT-3
GT-4
GT-5
GT LITE
EP

FP

GP

HP
SPO
SPU
ASR
CSR
DSR
F500
FV

SV

IM

CF

FF

FC

FA

FM
FSV
FS
RALLY
S1

S2

S3
S2000
Vi1

V2

V3

H1

H2

H3

H4

TIME
61.176
64.260
65.703
64.634
65.263
62.207
64.402
66.186
55.857
64.442
58.736
58.813
60.877
63.125
57.892
62.784
53.607
57.571
57.843
67.102
54.889
54.848
60.299
60.610
64.937
61.164
60.255
61.440
62.409
63.804
56.452
59.350
55.364
54.141
52.354
56.004
61.805
54.795
58.689
55.286
55.640
52.654
51.382
57.417
54.100
50.897
59.969
47.715
51.235
48.515
60.181
66.362
60.501
67.259
59.076
58.133
53.783
63.033

NAME

Geoff Craig

Bill Knect

Randall Hartinger
Mike Ancas

Carl Mugford

Kendrick Giambattista

Steve DeTurck
Jack Weigand
Bill Miller

Greg Kaspryzyz
John Valentine
Jerry Hartman
William Smith
Mike Ancas
Steve Lewis
Mike Ancas
Jeremy Deitzel
Gordon Wise
Hunter Huffman
Don Newcomer
Brian Halecki
Merlin Miller
Alan Dukes
Mike Ancas

Will Sekella
Robert Oswald Sr
Leigh Earnshaw
Timm Murphy
Joe Whitely
Larry Shaffer
Gordon Wise
John Zabriski
Jim Oswald
Kurt Eikenberg
Kurt Eikenberg
Darryl Danko
Matt Kujat Sr
Bob Oswald JR
Paul Levengood
Joe Cotterino
Barry Griffith
Barry Griffith
Darryl Danko
Dennis Fink
K.J. Taggart
Darryl Danko
Albert Corazza
George Bowland
Floyd Schrammeck
Ron Moreck
Denny Anderson
Lloyd Geib Jr
Bob D'Amore
Dave Fillman
Adolf Battifarano
Richard Good
Robert D’Amore
Garth Knorr

WEATHERLY HILLCLIMB RECORDS
FALL 2011

CAR

Ford
Mitsubishi
Mini Cooper S
Neon

Camaro

VW GTi

VW

Audi S4

BMW 3251
Cobra

Ford

Mazda

Neon

Mustang Mach 1
Honda Civic
Mistubishi EVO
Mazda RX-7
Honda

Miata

Camaro
Sunbeam Tiger
BMW

Civic

Honda

VW Bug
Dodge Neon
Mazda Miata
A H Sprite

A H Sprite

Baby Grand
Viper
Prince
Prince PrO1
Raptor DE-3
Zink Citation
Viper SV-1
Legend

FRS

Merlyn
Swift

Swift DB4
Mazda
Tigger

Jedi
Subaru
Shark
Reynard
Reynard
Royale

MGA
Kellison
Bobsy
Lotus 7
TR6

McKee Mk 8
AH Sprite

HILL RECORD - George Bowland — Shark —47.715 - 2010F

YEAR
1996
1991
2011F
2005S
1989
2009F
2011F
20038
2007F
2006S
1988
1996
1998
2006S
2009F
2011F
2009F
2007F
2011F
2006F
2011F
2009F
1993
2002F
1996
2005F
2011F
2011F
1996
1996
2009F
2011F
2000S
2008F
2010F
2006S
2011F
2011F
2004S
1998
2000
2002F
2005F
2003F
2007F
2011F
2009F
2010F
1993
1998
1997
1997
2003F
1996
2011F
2011F
2009F
2011F



Weatherly Hillclimb Association
Final Results, #8 - 2011 Fall Weatherly Hillclimb - Sun 09-18-2011
Total Registered: 92, with Times: 91

'B Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 4 Times Best
1|BSP |7 Matt Isaac 95 BMW M3 [67.494 67.338 66.111 67.097 66.974 [65.829
65.829 66.130 66.305 [-]0.619
2|BSP 146 |Glenn Hoffman 93 Toyota  |72.091 69.431 70.093 66.892 74.443 (66.448
MR2
69.133 67.242 66.708 66.448 66.645 [+0.619
3|BSP |74 Joe Cyburt corvette 69.007 74.683 74.464 76.084 72.185 [69.007
77.826 +2.559
4BSP |280 [Michael Daley 78 Datsun  |74.636 72.380 71.678 71.390 74.465 [71.390
280z
72.070 71779 +2.383
'C Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 4 Times Best
1|CSP |86 Keith Gerhard 86 Pontiac  |68.667 68.331 67.944 68.103 67.976 [67.764
Fiero
67.764 [-]0.557
2|CSP (888 |Michael Phillips 90 Mazda 75.421 69.450 70.971 70.406 71419 (68.321
Miata
68.602 69.244 69.055 68.321 +0.557
3[CSP |3 Dale Witman 80 Mazda 72.612 70.653 69.401 71.695 73.990 (69.401
Rx-7
72.832 71.638 71.344 +1.080
4|CSP ]|103 [George Witman 80 Mazda 77.827 73.414 74.340 73.569 73.336  [72.734
Rx-7
76.966 73.594 73.845 72.734 +3.333
'E Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1 Times Best
1|ESP 101 |[Ray Kochin 01 Chevy 64.952 61.109 61.071 62.048 72,221 [59.577
Camaro
61.318 60.684 60.040 59.577 60.585 |-
'F Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 4 Times Best
1|FSP 156 |Mike Ancas 92 Honda 67.804 64.635 63.293 62.784 64.417 |[62.784R
Civic
63.396 [-]0.747
2 |FSP 73 Dave Merritt 07 VW 67.275 63.897 64.418 64.580 67.305 [63.531
Rabbit
64.214 64.623 63.883 63.546 63.531 [+0.747
3 |FSP 181  [Justin Sickles 92 Honda 71.427 68.535 67.767 67.024 69.081 [65.281
Civic
66.602 65.997 65.540 65.281 +1.750
4 [FSP 24 Richard Shortuse 84 VW 72.573 70.142 70.507 68.571 71.016 [67.394
Rabbit GTi
68.867 68.550 67.394 68.281 +2.113
'Showroom Stock B'- Total Entries: 1 Times Best
1|SSB |47 Randall Hartinger 03 Mini 69.446 68.768 68.876 67.545 69.775 |65.703 R
Cooper S
68.524 65.703 67.218 -
'Showroom Stock C'- Total Entries: 4 Times Best
1|SSC [M17 |Chris Mower 96 Dodge 76.291 71.075 69.536 68.095 71.081 [67.393
Neon ACR
68.459 68.567 67.393 [-11.656
2|ssCc |17 David Arron 03 Mini 71.945 69.672 69.871 69.416 73.945 [69.049
Cooper
69.049 69.814 69.221 69.991 69.280 [+1.656
3[SSC |175 |[Crystal Whisler 97 Dodge 74.013 69.670 69.557 69.739 73.383 [69.557
Neon
70.836 71.486 69.932 70.677 70.542 [+0.508
4[ssC |75 Donald DeHart 98 80.215 73.015 71.115 70.920 79.264 [70.747
Plymouth
Neon
71.581 70.761 70.968 70.747 +1.190
'Spec Miata' - Total Entries: 2 Times Best
1|SMIA 5|James Nardone 91 Mazda 69.177 68.095 67.452 69.775 68.476 [67.452
Miata
74.608 68.243 68.842 68.092 67.914 |[[-]6.820
2|SMIA |39 Larry Long 90 Mazda 78.251 74.272 75.589 75.653 74.272
Miata
+6.820
'Super Production U' - Total Entries: 1 Times Best
1|SPU |21 John Zabreski 06 Baby 62.396 61.190 60.788 61.150 61.159 |[59.350R
Grand
62.771 61.077 59.350 60.057 60.624 |-




'E Production' - Total Entries: 1 Times Best
1|EP 35 Leigh Earnshaw liI 95 Dodge 61.289 60.963 60.438 60.502 61.915 [60.255 R
Neon
60.381 60.930 60.255 61.201 -
'F Production' - Total Entries: 4 Times Best
1|FP 68 Timm Murphy 90 Mazda 63.632 62.894 62.011 62.485 72,170 |61.440R
Miata
62.589 61.440 62.250 63.073 63.143 [[-]0.509
2|FP 44 Michael Crocker 88 Honda 67.554 65.765 62.721 61.949 61.949
CRX
+0.509
3|FP 681 [Ricky Shank 90 Mazda 76.094 68.919 68.823 65.664 73.945 [64.355
Miata
66.725 65.623 64.486 64.355 +2.406
4 [FP 144 |James Crocker 88 Honda 71.686 70.242 70.391 68.116 71.475 |[67.338
CRX
67.994 67.338 +2.983
'H Production' - Total Entries: 4 Times Best
1|HP 150 [Jason Ackerman 85 VW Golf |73.822 71.714 74.206 71.543 72.353 [68.588
69.874 69.753 70.339 68.588 [-13.308
2 [HP 3|Daniel Ahn 74 MGB GT |80.388 102.602 76.326 75.124 82,969 (71.896
75.913 72.968 72.976 71.896 72.278 [+3.308
3[HP 16B |James Baran 63 MG 78.944 75.189 74.312 73.228 73.256 (72.781
Midget
72.781 +0.885
4 [HP 115 [George Ackerman 85 VW Golf |78.578 76.215 76.520 75.065 76.975 [73.129
74.670 73.937 73.129 73.210 73.401 [+0.348
'GT-1' - Total Entries: 2 Times Best
1|GT1 |42 Brian Halecki 82 Chevy 59.687 58.508 56.951 57.131 57501 |[54.889R
Camaro
56.490 57.307 55.037 56.910 54.889 [[-]15.133
2|GT1 72 Robert Katarsky 99 Chevy 77.521 75.371 73.294 70.303 72.770 [70.022
Monte Carlo
76.796 70.022 72.039 +15.133
'GT-3' - Total Entries: 1 Times Best
1|GT3 57 Grace Huntzinger 86 VW 69.055 70.506 71.072 67.037 70.292 [67.016
Scirocco
16V
69.028 67.016 67.647 67.105 67.568 |-
'GT-Lite' - Total Entries: 3 Times Best
1|GTL 961 |Daniel Frasier 78 Honda 71.088 70.252 67.693 67.741 68.225 (66.106
Civic
67.003 66.653 66.402 66.106 [-]0.231
2|GTL 196 |Will Sekella 78 Honda 71.767 68.965 67.837 67.866 69.939 (66.337
Civic
66.670 66.787 66.397 66.337 +0.231
3|GTL |43 Don McLaughlin Renault 5 76.054 72.188 70.794 70.448 77.140 [69.100
69.863 70.528 69.653 70.009 69.100 [+2.763
'American Sedan' - Total Entries: 3 Times Best
1|AS 6 Dan Licklider 87 Ford 70.637 68.066 67.070 67.767 68.114 [67.070R
Mustang
67.231 [-]0.006
2|AS 0|Zachary Licklider 87 Ford 70.840 68.884 68.706 999.999+0OFF 74.659 [67.076
Mustang
69.181 70.045 67.813 67.563 67.076 [+0.006
3|AS 24A  |[Chris Allen 06 Ford 68.969 67.183 68.147 69.092 67.183
Mustang
+0.107
'Improved Touring A" - Total Entries: 1 Times Best
1]ITA 193 [Kendrick Giambattista 95 Dodge 66.343 62.820 63.011 62.871 65.121 (62.260
Neon ACR
63.793 62.804 62.726 62.260 -
'Improved Touring B' - Total Entries: 1 Times Best
1|ITB 84 Steve DeTurck 84 VW GTI |68.095 65.509 66.580 64.402 66.054 [64.402 R
65.268 -
'Improved Touring S' - Total Entries: 1 Times Best
1]ITS 762 |Matt Herd 89 BMW 72.257 70.822 67.673 67.487 68.779 [66.013
SPEC E30
67.784 66.344 66.013 66.676 66.118 |-




'Inex (Mod)' - Total Entries: 3 Times Best
1|IM 60 Rod Holtzapple 06 600 68.759 62.851 62.134 60.305 67.525 [59.299
Racing
Thunder
Roadster
62.363 60.500 59.806 59.299 59.716  [[-]1.487
2[IM 45 William Kotyk 37 Ford 66.462 64.012 62.489 62.553 62.712 [60.786
Legend
61.804 61.420 60.786 71.645 +1.487
3[IM 8L Skip Levengood 37 Ford 63.972 63.253 63.811 62.074 62.074
Legend
+1.288
'C Sports Racer' - Total Entries: 1 Times Best
1|CSR |97 Jack Danko 07 Radical [60.466 999.999+0OFF 60.466
SR3
'D Sports Racer' - Total Entries: 1 Times Best
1|DSR |8 Kurt Eikenberg 00 Prince 55.573 57.612 55.573
PRO1
'Formula Continental' - Total Entries: 4 Times Best
1|FC 99 Bill Feist 96 Van 58.424 56.388 54.627 54.003 56.084 [53.325
Deiman FC
54.155 999.999+0OFF 54.798 53.325 54.806 |[[-]1.801
2|FC 91 Jack Danko Van 999.999+0OFF 58.293 59.087 55.126 55.429 [55.126
Deiman
999.999+0OFF +1.801
3|FC 92 John Stinsmen 94 Van 63.589 62.029 58.349 74.914 60.368 [57.449
Deiman FC
57.449 58.436 58.185 +2.323
4|FC 192 [Jane Stinsmen 94 Van 68.923 65.697 71.726 66.293 63.628 [63.239
Deiman FC
63.239 +5.790
'Formula Ford' - Total Entries: 1 Times Best
1|FF 18 Tony Preston 73 Lola 71.418 66.282 65.222 63.937 64.847 [61.925
T340
63.759 62.893 61.925 -
'Formula V' - Total Entries: 6 Times Best
1|FV 87 Matthew Kujat Sr 81 Zink 66.444 63.109 64.063 64.714 63.448 [61.805R
Citation Z18-
4
64.411 61.805 62.690 62.259 [-]1.189
2|FV 95 John Pitman 92 Vector 64.719 64.597 64.397 63.768 64.493 [62.994
GB2
63.392 64.176 62.994 63.162 63.401 [+1.189
3|FV 187 [Matthew Kujat Jr 81 Zink 70.887 67.109 64.972 63.867 63.867
Citation Z18-
4
+0.873
4 (FV 172 |Joseph Katarsky 84 70.427 69.346 68.395 67.475 69.944  [65.502
Citation
FV
67.094 68.405 66.804 66.990 65.502 [+1.635
5[FV 195A |Eric Pitman 92 Vectoir  |71.015 68.402 67.078 67.010 69.657 [65.764
FVv
66.516 66.363 66.179 66.484 65.764 [+0.262
6 [FV 119 |Keith Bower 76 72.165 67.985 68.604 67.650 68.681 [66.281
Caldwell
D-13
66.817 67.269 67.039 66.515 66.281 [+0.517
'Formula S' - Total Entries: 1 Times Best
1|FS 98 Darryl Danko 06 Jedi 53.685 50.967 50.897 54.042 52.325 [50.897 R
Mk
51.567 -
'Club Ford' - Total Entries: 2 Times Best
1|CF 90 Jack Danko Jr 74 Merlyn 58.362 57.179 57.082 56.564 57.759 [56.564
Mk 29
56.731 56.822 56.962 56.682 56.803 [[-]12.515
2|CF 7 Mason Cass 82 Le 71.544 70.618 71.141 69.079 69.079
Grand MK
27

+12.515




'Solo V' - Total Entries: 1 Times Best
1|sv 81 Robert Oswald Jr 04 Viper 60.187 56.206 55.931 55.688 57.811 [54.795R
Sv-1
56.459 54.795 -
'Street Mod' - Total Entries: 7 Times Best
1|SM 211 |Daniel Reed 88 Ford 58.358 55.957 55.643 55.373 57.771 [55.183
Mustang
56.039 55.210 55.699 55.297 55.183 [[-]0.578
2|sM 341 [Steve Lewis 04 Mach1 |60.984 56.654 57.060 56.214 56.819 [55.761
56.144 56.255 55.761 56.534 56.007 [+0.578
3[sSM 19 Mike Robinson 84 Chevy 61.432 58.545 59.963 57.712 60.854 [56.918
Camaro
58.781 58.107 57.228 56.918 +1.157
4 (sSM 8|Albert Corazza 02 Subaru  |61.559 59.538 60.126 59.624 61.582 [59.456
Impreza
WRX
59.456 60.226 59.491 999.999+0OFF 61.634 |[+2.538
5|SM 308 [Ryan Hetrick 98 Subaru  |65.558 64.401 63.784 62.001 66.318 [61.167
Impreza RS
62.248 62.578 61.167 999.999+0OFF +1.711
6[SM 27 jim Kreitzburg 03 Ford SVT |65.486 62.507 62.015 62.126 65.540 [61.398
Cobra
62.726 61.398 62.252 61.610 64.423 [+0.231
7|sSM 34 Nancy Lewis 04 Mach1 |65.600 70.040 65.023 63.148 67.755 [63.148
63.455 63.294 63.848 64.086 63.651 [+1.750
'Super Street Mod' - Total Entries: 2 Times Best
1|SSM 131 |William Handy 94 Mazda 64.455 63.082 60.990 60.029 66.406 [60.029
Miata
60.192 999.999+0OFF [-14.493
2|SSM  [909 |Jeffrey Rossi 93 Chevy 104.972 71.393 69.458 67.798 71.784 |64.522
S10
68.329 67.825 66.372 65.868 64.522 [+4.493
'Street Mod F' - Total Entries: 1 Times Best
1|SMF [168 |Hunter Hunter Huffman 90 Honda 62.011 58.516 59.350 57.843 57.843 R
Civic Si
'Rally’ - Total Entries: 1 Times Best
1|RALLY [195 |Kihurani Gakuu 05 69.277 67.536 66.582 65.092 68.213 [65.075
Mitsubishi
Lancer Evo
8
65.247 65.075 66.240 -
'Vintage 1' - Total Entries: 2 Times Best
1|vi 23 Peter McCarthy 61 Austin 73.102 68.227 68.475 68.192 67.919 [67.074
Healey
Sprite
67.074 [-]0.184
2lv1 161 [Bruce Whipple 62 Austin 74.450 69.594 69.538 69.198 73.871 [67.258
Mini Cooper
70.385 69.547 68.295 67.530 67.258 [+0.184
'Historic 1' - Total Entries: 4 Times Best
1|H1 2| Adilf Battifarano Lotus 7 61.525 59.957 60.097 59.694 63.613 [59.076 R
59.076 60.881 65.655 60.465 [-15.440
2[H1 283 |Robert R Oswald Sr. 71 VW Bug |(67.488 64.666 64.516 66.407 65.752 [64.516
+5.440
3[H1 13 Paul Vanbemmelen 70 TVR 82.026 77.554 76.281 74.870 74.136 [69.474
Vixen
69.474 73.347 73.552 +4.958
4 (H1 127  |Ron Mann 65 VW 81.416 80.407 81.888 80.965 80.407
Notchback
+10.933
'Historic 2' - Total Entries: 2 Times Best
1|H2 171 |Richard Good 72 60.906 58.729 60.143 58.571 60.344 [58.133R
Triumph
TR6
58.847 58.133 61.002 58.710 58.439 |[[-]18.211
2[H2 1|Alan Lesher 65 80.512 77.015 77.677 76.551 81.970 ([76.344
Plymouth
Barracuda
76.538 76.344 77.477 76.608 +18.211




'Historic 3' - Total Entries: 1 Times Best
1|H3 157 |Robert Damore 68 McKee  [999.999+0OFF 999.999+0OFF DNF
Mk8
'Historic 4' - Total Entries: 2 Times Best
1|H4 821 |Garth Knorr 61 MG 68.840 65.497 65.352 64.169 69.265 [63.033 R
Midget
64.805 63.861 65.565 63.810 63.033 [[-]4.427
2[H4 82 Thomas Knorr 64 Austin 69.133 69.155 68.082 72.484 69.395 [67.460
Healey
Sprite
68.393 68.536 67.712 67.460 +4.427
'Special 1' - Total Entries: 1 Times Best
1|s1 11 George George Bowland 02 BBR 49.907 49.038 48.154 48.499 48.059 ]48.059
Shark
'Special 2' - Total Entries: 6 Times Best
11S2 116  [Morgan Wilson 82 Mazda 60.027 58.031 58.034 56.453 55.577 [54.413
Bandit
54.413 55.429 [-]0.799
2[s2 232 |John Hartnett 04 Klaus 61.615 56.630 57.040 55.212 62.228 [55.212
HK2
+0.799
3[s2 145 |Brian Kraus 76 MG 65.143 63.345 62.383 61.141 64.099 (60.017
RX-Midget
60.151 60.017 +4.805
4(s2 6|James Weinheimer 85 VW Golf [63.923 78.403 63.630 61.798 67.372 (60.887
61.991 60.887 61.529 61.333 +0.870
5[s2 5 Steve Marsh 10 Subaru  |73.945 62.907 999.999+0OFF 62.907
Justi
+2.020
6[S2 1A Frank Katona 98 Ford 71.866 70.696 69.536 69.440 71.369 [67.019
Truck
67.705 67.019 68.453 +4.112
'Special 3' - Total Entries: 1 Times Best
1|S3 178 |Charles King 85 Chevy 64.068 66.772 62.490 60.868 59.422 [57.296
S-10
Blazer
57.374 58.178 57.296 57.450 59.858 |-
Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver
Raw time 48.059 S1j11 George George Bowland
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Blue Mountain Region SCCA

Final Raw Time Results, #8 - 2011 Fall Weatherly Hillclimb - Sun 09-18-2011

Timed Entries: 91

Raw Pos.|Pos.| Class #|Driver Car Model Raw Time| Diff.[From 1st
1 1 S1| 11|George George Bowland|02 BBR Shark 48.059(0.000| 0.000
2 1 FS| 98|Darryl Danko 06 Jedi Mk 50.897|2.838| 2.838
3 1 FC| 99|Bill Feist 96 Van Deiman FC 53.325|2.428| 5.266
4 1 S2| 116|Morgan Wilson 82 Mazda Bandit 54.413|1.088| 6.354
5 1 SV| 81|Robert Oswald Jr 04 Viper Sv-1 54.795|0.382| 6.736
6 1 GT1| 42|Brian Halecki 82 Chevy Camaro 54.889|0.094| 6.830
7 2 FC| 91|Jack Danko Van Deiman 55.126|0.237| 7.067
8 1 SM| 211|Daniel Reed 88 Ford Mustang 55.183|0.057| 7.124
9 2 S2| 232|John Hartnett 04 Klaus HK2 55.212|0.029| 7.153
10 1 DSR| 08|Kurt Eikenberg 00 Prince PRO1 55.573|0.361| 7.514
11 2 SM| 341|Steve Lewis 04 Mach 1 55.761|0.188| 7.702
12 1 CF| 90(Jack Danko Jr 74 Merlyn Mk 29 56.564|0.803| 8.505
13 3 SM 19|Mike Robinson 84 Chevy Camaro 56.918|0.354| 8.859
14 1 S3| 178|Charles King 85 Chevy S-10 Blazer 57.296|0.378| 9.237
15 3 FC| 92|John Stinsmen 94 Van Deiman FC 57.449|0.153| 9.390
16 1 SMF| 168|Hunter Hunter Huffman |90 Honda Civic Si 57.843|0.394| 9.784
17 1 H2| 171|Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 58.133|0.290| 10.074
18 1 H1 2|Adilf Battifarano Lotus 7 59.076|0.943| 11.017
19 1 IM| 60(|Rod Holtzapple 06 600 Racing Thunder Roadster| 59.299(0.223| 11.240
20 1 SPU| 21|John Zabreski 06 Baby Grand 59.350|0.051| 11.291
21 4 SM 8|Albert Corazza 02 Subaru Impreza WRX 59.456|0.106| 11.397
22 1 ESP| 101|Ray Kochin 01 Chevy Camaro 59.577|0.121| 11.518
23 3 S2| 145|Brian Kraus 76 MG RX-Midget 60.017|0.440( 11.958
24 1 SSM| 131|William Handy 94 Mazda Miata 60.029|0.012( 11.970
25 1 EP| 35|Leigh Earnshaw III 95 Dodge Neon 60.255|0.226| 12.196
26 1 CSR| 97|Jack Danko 07 Radical SR3 60.466|0.211| 12.407
27 2 IM| 45|William Kotyk 37 Ford Legend 60.786|0.320| 12.727
28 4 S2 6|James Weinheimer 85 VW Golf 60.887|0.101| 12.828
29 5 SM| 308|Ryan Hetrick 98 Subaru Impreza RS 61.167/|0.280| 13.108
30 6 SM| 27]jim Kreitzburg 03 Ford SVT Cobra 61.398(0.231| 13.339
31 1 FP| 68|Timm Murphy 90 Mazda Miata 61.440|0.042( 13.381
32 1 FV| 87|Matthew Kujat Sr 81 Zink Citation Z18-4 61.805|0.365| 13.746
33 1 FF| 18|Tony Preston 73 Lola T340 61.925|0.120| 13.866
34 2 FP| 44|Michael Crocker 88 Honda CRX 61.949|0.024( 13.890
35 3 IM 8L|Skip Levengood 37 Ford Legend 62.074|0.125| 14.015
36 1 ITA| 193|Kendrick Giambattista |95 Dodge Neon ACR 62.260|0.186( 14.201
37 1 FSP| 156|Mike Ancas 92 Honda Civic 62.784|0.524| 14.725
38 5 S2| 05|Steve Marsh 10 Subaru Justi 62.907(0.123| 14.848
39 2 FV| 95|John Pitman 92 Vector GB2 62.994|0.087| 14.935
40 1 H4| 821|Garth Knorr 61 MG Midget 63.033|0.039| 14.974
41 7 SM| 34|Nancy Lewis 04 Mach 1 63.148|0.115| 15.089
42 4 FC| 192|Jane Stinsmen 94 Van Deiman FC 63.239|0.091| 15.180
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43 2 FSP| 73|Dave Merritt 07 VW Rabbit 63.531|0.292| 15.472
44 3 FV| 187|Matthew Kujat Jr 81 Zink Citation 218-4 63.867|0.336| 15.808
45 3 FP| 681|Ricky Shank 90 Mazda Miata 64.355|0.488| 16.296
46 1 ITB| 84|Steve DeTurck 84 VW GTI 64.402|0.047| 16.343
47 2 H1| 283|Robert R Oswald Sr. 71 VW Bug 64.516|0.114| 16.457
48 2 SSM| 909(Jeffrey Rossi 93 Chevy S10 64.522(0.006| 16.463
49 1 [RALLY| 195|Kihurani Gakuu 05 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 65.075|0.553( 17.016
50 3 FSP| 181|Justin Sickles 92 Honda Civic 65.2810.206( 17.222
51 4 FV| 172|Joseph Katarsky 84 Citation FV 65.502|0.221| 17.443
52 1 SSB| 47|Randall Hartinger 03 Mini Cooper S 65.703|0.201| 17.644
53 5 FV[195A|Eric Pitman 92 Vectoir FV 65.764|0.061| 17.705
54 1 BSP| 07|Matt Isaac 95 BMW M3 65.829|0.065| 17.770
55 1 ITS| 762|Matt Herd 89 BMW SPEC E30 66.013(0.184| 17.954
56 1 GTL| 961|Daniel Frasier 78 Honda Civic 66.106(0.093| 18.047
57 6 FV| 119|Keith Bower 76 Caldwell D-13 66.281|0.175( 18.222
58 2 GTL| 196|Will Sekella 78 Honda Civic 66.337|0.056| 18.278
59 2 BSP| 146|Glenn Hoffman 93 Toyota MR2 66.448(0.111| 18.389
60 1 GT3| 57|Grace Huntzinger 86 VW Scirocco 16V 67.016(0.568| 18.957
61 6 S2| 1A|Frank Katona 98 Ford Truck 67.019(0.003| 18.960
62 1 AS| 06|Dan Licklider 87 Ford Mustang 67.070|0.051| 19.011
63 1 V1| 23|Peter McCarthy 61 Austin Healey Sprite 67.074|0.004| 19.015
64 2 AS 0|Zachary Licklider 87 Ford Mustang 67.076|0.002| 19.017
65 3 AS| 24A|Chris Allen 06 Ford Mustang 67.183|0.107| 19.124
66 2 V1| 161|Bruce Whipple 62 Austin Mini Cooper 67.258|0.075| 19.199
67 4 FP| 144|James Crocker 88 Honda CRX 67.338/|0.080( 19.279
68 1 SSC| M17|Chris Mower 96 Dodge Neon ACR 67.393|0.055| 19.334
69 4 FSP| 24|Richard Shortuse 84 VW Rabbit GTi 67.394(0.001| 19.335
70 1 | SMIA 5|James Nardone 91 Mazda Miata 67.45210.058( 19.393
71 2 H4| 82|Thomas Knorr 64 Austin Healey Sprite 67.460|0.008| 19.401
72 1 CSP| 86|Keith Gerhard 86 Pontiac Fiero 67.764|0.304| 19.705
73 2 CSP| 888|Michael Phillips 90 Mazda Miata 68.321|0.557| 20.262
74 1 HP| 150|Jason Ackerman 85 VW Golf 68.588|0.267| 20.529
75 3 BSP| 74|Joe Cyburt corvette 69.007/|0.419| 20.948
76 2 SSC 17|David Arron 03 Mini Cooper 69.049|0.042| 20.990
77 2 CF| 77|Mason Cass 82 Le Grand MK 27 69.079|0.030| 21.020
78 3 GTL| 43|Don McLaughlin Renault 5 69.100|0.021| 21.041
79 3 CSP| 03|Dale Witman 80 Mazda Rx-7 69.401|0.301| 21.342
80 3 H1 13|Paul Vanbemmelen 70 TVR Vixen 69.47410.073| 21.415
81 3 SSC| 175|Crystal Whisler 97 Dodge Neon 69.557|0.083| 21.498
82 2 GT1| 72|Robert Katarsky 99 Chevy Monte Carlo 70.022|0.465| 21.963
83 4 SSC| 75|Donald DeHart 98 Plymouth Neon 70.747|0.725| 22.688
84 4 BSP| 280|Michael Daley 78 Datsun 280z 71.390|0.643( 23.331
85 2 HP 3|Daniel Ahn 74 MGB GT 71.896|0.506| 23.837
86 4 CSP| 103|George Witman 80 Mazda Rx-7 72.734)|0.838| 24.675
87 3 HP| 16B|James Baran 63 MG Midget 72.781(0.047| 24.722
88 4 HP| 115|George Ackerman 85 VW Golf 73.129|0.348| 25.070
89
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2 | SMIA| 39|Larry Long 90 Mazda Miata 74.272|1.143| 26.213
90 2 H2 1|Alan Lesher 65 Plymouth Barracuda 76.344|2.072| 28.285
91 4 H1| 127(Ron Mann 65 VW Notchback 80.407|4.063| 32.348
92 1 H3| 157|Robert Damore 68 McKee Mk8 DNF
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